Salt Lake / West Valley Technical Advisory Committee — Meeting Minutes
Wednesday, October 16, 2019, 10:00 AM

West Valley Cultural Center, 1355 West 3100 South, West Valley City, Utah.

1. Action Item —July 31st Meeting SUMMACY .....ccccccccerieeeiereeencereenncereensecerennseeseennsseseees Alma Haskell
Approved
2. Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) BUSINESS .........cceerrrreeemennncccenreneeecnnnnnnnnns Ben Wuthrich

e Action Item - Board Modifications to 2020-2025 TIP
None
¢ Information — Schedule for 2021-2026 TIP Process

Ben shared list of Letter of Intent. In some cases staff has recommended an alternative source
of funds. If you have any projects that were intended for funding but are not on this list please
contact Ben. Concept reports are due December 12, 2019.

¢ Utah Outdoor Recreation Workshop notice was shared with the group. May be helpful with bike and
ped project funding. An additional Salt Lake workshop was added for November 20, 2019.

* New WFRC Employee - Hugh Van Wagenen of WFRC introduced a new WFRC employee, Lauren Victor
who will assist with transit planning.

3. Information Item — UTA TDM Annual Report .......ccceeeeeeiiiiiiiiineemmeesiiinnnnneeecneenes Michael Goldman

TDM is Transportation Demand Management. Goal of UTA Rideshare is to reduce single
occupant vehicles.

CMAQ funds from Ogden/Layton are about $157,000 annually or 5% of the operating budget.
Rideshare has 469 total vans (72 new vans 2019), 400 active, 30 ready, and 39 loaner vans
(retired vans used as backup for breakdowns or maintenance). Working on implementation of
automated tracking of maintenance history. Vans are retained 5-6 years and about 125,000
miles. Of 1,600 attempted carpool matches, 1,000 were found, but only 1 carpool was
registered with UTA. UTA will collaborate with UDOT Travelwise to improve carpool matching
results and reporting.

4. Information Item — ATMS Annual RePOrt ......ccciieeeieeniciiiniieeereeneceeeeeeeeennessseesseseeeennnnnns Tyler Laing



ATMS is Advanced Traffic Management System. Last year 5 VMS signs were added. A statewide
ATMS Master Plan was completed. Layton area I-15 construction will include extension of HOT
lanes. Fiber communication will be expanded in the Ogden/Layton area to improve signal
operations. Traffic Operations Center Central Software will be upgraded, currently 20+ years
old. CCTV cameras will be converted from analog to digital. Connected vehicle technology
efforts are expanding. Variable speed limit implemented in Parley’s Canyon will be operated
remotely and expanded to other areas.

Transportation Systems Management and Operations (TSMO) Plan to be completed this year.
Plan will identify operational considerations for all new projects.

5. Information Item — TravelWise Annual Report ..........cccoiiieeieeeeicciierieeeenennceceeeeeeeennnnnnnns Kim Clark

TravelWise has been in operation for about 9 years with the goals to improve Health, Energy
Consumption, Mobility, and Air Quality. They are working with UTA to address “first/last mile”
to and from transit. Partnership with Research Park to identify transportation needs.
Established “pop up hub” at Marriot Hotel for lunch activities. Developing “Connectivity Policy”
implementation. Study of traffic patterns at local schools.

6. Resource Presentation — Pl - Approach to Right of Way ......cccccerieeiiiiecniirreenccnneenneenns Fred Lutze

Past experience with public involvement regarding ROW acquisition has been minimal
participation. New approach is to involve public in Design, ROW, and Construction as one public
involvement effort. Result was higher participation and a more efficient and effective process.

7. Project Report/ Information — Salt Lake City ....ccceeeeeeeireeeeeieieciissseneeeeeesecsssnneeeeeeeeeenns Salt Lake City

SLC is considering redesign for 900 South from Lincoln Street to 1300 East to address growth and
development. Round-about option had most favorable public support. Should be open prior to
Thanksgiving. Loss of parking was unexpectedly a big issue among residents.

Also, intersection of 300 E 700 S was painted to test redesign with bulb outs and road diet. After testing
new “painted” configuration the city can decide whether to make changes permanent.

8. Action Item — Proposed 2020 TAC Schedule ........ccoeuuiireeiiirreeccerreeccerreeeceeeeeeeeerennnes Ben Wuthrich

Ben shared a schedule for TAC meetings in 2020. Note that schedule has since been updated to
the following:

January 22

February 26

March 25



May 27
July 29
October 14

City Engineer Conference in St. George conflicts with January 29 meeting. Ben will confirm with
committee if January 22 is a better date for the meeting. February 26 meeting will be at WVC Council
Chamber.

9. Action Item — Vote 0N VIiCe Chair ....c..vveeeiiieiiieeiireeiireecrreireeireeeereeerseeerenessensssennssennnes Alma Haskell

Greg Davenport of West Jordan City will be Chair next year.

Nominations: John Miller of Millcreek.

Approved

0 TR0 o U= g = T 1 LT3 Alma Haskell

¢ Thanks to Salt Lake City for refreshments

¢ Next Meeting of Trans Com TAC — January 22, 2020 - Refreshments — Salt Lake County
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Baird, Scott SLCO 801.468.2711 | sbaird@slco.org
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Heins, Kirsten Taylorsville 801.918.5796 | kheins@forsgren.com
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West Valley

801.963.3545

lee.logston@wvc-ut.gov

Ludwig, Keith Midvale 801.256.2574 | ludwigk@midvale.com
Lundell, Eric Draper City 801.576.6365 | Eric.Lundell@draper.ut.us

X | Lutze, Frederick SL County 385.468.6624 | flutze@slco.org
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Mcllrath, Brad Murray 801.270.2407 | bmcilrath@murray.utah.gov
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Palmer, Brad uboTt 801.887.3435 | bgpalmer@utah.gov

X | Pay, Dennis South SLC 801.483.6038 | dpay@southsaltlakecity.com
Perez, Blake SL City 801.596.7433 | Blake.perez@slcgov.com
Perrin, Joe UofU/ATrans 801.949.0348 | atrans@comccast.net

X | Peters, Helen SL County 385.468.4860 | hpeters@slco.org
Peterson, Troy uboT 801.887.3435 | tlpeterson@utah.gov
Pickell, Vaughn Bluffdale City 801.254.5175 | vpickell@bluffdale.com
Pullos, Andrea SL County 801.468.2711 | apullos@slico.org
Reid, Mark Bluffdale
Robinson, Trace Riverton 801.208.3137 | trobinson@rivertoncity.com
Robles, Augusto Herriman City 801.440.5183 | arobles@herriman.org
Rufener, Ed SSLC 801.243.8712 | erufener@sslc.com
Sabula, Julianne SL City 801.535.6675 | Julianne,sabula@slcgov.com
Schwartz, David uboT 801.887.3435 | dschwartz@utah.gov
Shaw, George South Jordan gshaw@sjc.utah.qgov

X | Shipp, Matthew Cottonwood Heights 801.616.6636 | mshipp@ch.utah.gov
Short, Ken South Jordan City 801.254.3742 | kshort@sjc.utah.gov
Silvestrini, Jeff Millcreek 801.214.2705 | jsilvestrini@millcreek.utah.gov
Snelling, Jeff Salt Lake City 801.535.6140 | Jeff.Snelling@slcgov.com

X | Stokes, Trae Murray City 801.270.2401 | tstokes@murray.utah.qgov
Tang, Peter ubort 801.887.3459 | ptang@utah.gov
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Tucker, Brian Midvale 801.567.7229 | btucker@midvale.com
VanWagenen, Hugh WFRC 801.363.4250
Verson, Alexis SL City 801.535.6569 | Alexis.verson@slcgov.com
Wagner, Dawn SLC 801.535.6378 | Dawn.wagner@slcgov.com
Ward, Britney Sandy 801.376.3401 | bward@sandy.utah.gov
Wilkinson, Chad Murray City 801.270.2420 | cwilkinson@murray.utah.gov
Willardson, Russ wvc 801.963.3205 | Russ.Willardson@wvc-ut.gov
Wilson, Coby wvc 801.963.3204 | Coby.wilson@wvc-ut.gov

x | Wuthrich, Ben WFRC 801.363.4250 | bwuthrich@wfrc.org
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